
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Task 0 - WMP Completion and City Council Approval 1133 days? Wed 9/1/10 Wed 12/31/14

2 Task 0.1 - Wastewater Characterization 135 days? Wed 9/1/10 Sun 3/6/11

3 Task 0.2 - Regulatory Limit Setting 269 days? Wed 9/1/10 Thu 9/8/11

4 Task 0.3 - Additional Science 535 days? Wed 9/1/10 Fri 9/14/12

5 Task 0.4 - City Council Approval of Selected Alternative 88 days? Fri 9/9/11 Tue 1/10/12

6 Task 0.5 - Funding Approval for Site Selection and Outfall Design 288 days? Wed 1/11/12 Sun 2/17/13

7 Task 0.51 - Secure approval site evaluations 222 days? Wed 1/11/12 Thu 11/15/12

8 Task 0.52 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Fri 11/16/12 Sun 2/17/13

9 Task 0.6 - Site Evaluation 310 days? Mon 2/18/13 Sun 4/27/14

10 Task 0.61 - Wetlands Delineation 266 days? Mon 2/18/13 Mon 2/24/14

11 Task 0.62 - Preliminary Site Layout 45 days? Mon 2/24/14 Sun 4/27/14

12 Task 0.63 - Additional Site Review - Archeology 90 days? Mon 2/18/13 Fri 6/21/13

13 Task 0.7 - City Council Final Approval 45 days? Mon 4/28/14 Sat 6/28/14

14 Task 0.8 - Negotiate Consent Decree Modifications 133 days? Mon 6/30/14 Wed 12/31/14

15 Task 1 - WWTP Preliminary Design Work 1263 days? Wed 12/31/14 Fri 11/1/19

16 Task 1.1 - Funding Approval for Preliminary Design 288 days? Thu 1/1/15 Mon 2/8/16

17 Task 1.11 - Secure approval for funding for Preliminary Design 222 days? Thu 1/1/15 Fri 11/6/15

18 Task 1.12 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 11/9/15 Mon 2/8/16

19 Task 1.2 - Environmental Review Based on proposed location and Projected Flow and Load 357 days? Tue 2/9/16 Wed 6/21/17

20 Task 1.21 - RFP and Select Consultant for EIS 89 days? Tue 2/9/16 Sat 6/11/16

21 Task 1.22 - Environmental Assessment 178 days? Mon 6/13/16 Wed 2/15/17

22 Task 1.23 - Public Comment 45 days? Thu 2/16/17 Wed 4/19/17

23 Task 1.24 - Issuance of FONSI 45 days? Thu 4/20/17 Wed 6/21/17

24 Task 1.3 - Site Permitting 177 days? Thu 4/20/17 Sun 12/24/17

25 Task 1.31 - Site Environmental (Wetlands, etc.) 177 days? Thu 4/20/17 Sun 12/24/17

26 Task 1.32 - Additional Site Review - Archeology 89 days? Thu 4/20/17 Tue 8/22/17

27 Task 1.4 - Final Site Selection 267 days? Mon 2/8/16 Tue 2/14/17

28 Task 1.41 - Site Procurement Negotiations 267 days? Mon 2/8/16 Tue 2/14/17

29 Task 1.5 - RFP and Select Consultant for Outfall Design 974 days? Tue 2/9/16 Fri 11/1/19

30 Task 1.51 - RFP and Select Consultant for Outfall Design 89 days? Tue 2/9/16 Fri 6/10/16

31 Task 1.52 - Preliminary Design Outfall Approval 355 days? Mon 6/13/16 Fri 10/20/17

32 Task 1.53 - Outfall Design and Permitting 265 days? Mon 10/23/17 Fri 10/26/18

33 Task 1.54 - EPA/DES Task - Core-Mix 265 days? Mon 10/29/18 Fri 11/1/19

34 Task 1.6 - WWTF Preliminary Design 554 days? Wed 12/31/14 Mon 2/13/17

35 Task 1.61 - RFP and Select Consultants for WWTF Design 89 days? Tue 2/9/16 Fri 6/10/16

36 Task 1.62 - Pilot Study - BioMag 267 days? Wed 12/31/14 Thu 1/7/16

37 Task 1.63 - 30% Process Design 89 days? Thu 1/7/16 Tue 5/10/16

38 Task 1.64 - 30% Process VE 41 days? Mon 5/16/16 Mon 7/11/16

39 Task 1.65 - Finalize Preliminary Design Report 68 days? Mon 7/11/16 Wed 10/12/16

40 Task 1.66 - Regulatory and Funding Agency Review and Approval 89 days? Wed 10/12/16 Mon 2/13/17

41 Task 2 - WWTP Design 622 days? Thu 10/13/16 Sun 3/3/19

42 Task 2.1 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Final Design 155 days? Thu 10/13/16 Wed 5/17/17

43 Task 2.11 - Council Authorization 88 days? Thu 10/13/16 Mon 2/13/17

44 Task 2.12 - Loan application and approval 67 days? Tue 2/14/17 Wed 5/17/17

45 Task 2.2 - RFP and Select Consulting Engineer for Value Engineering Services (Concurrent with Task 4.2) 89 days? Tue 2/14/17 Fri 6/16/17

46 Task 2.21 - Select Engineer 89 days? Tue 2/14/17 Fri 6/16/17

47 Task 2.3 - WWTF Design Phase 468 days? Wed 5/17/17 Sun 3/3/19

48 Task 2.31 - Final Design (75%) Mechanical 178 days? Wed 5/17/17 Sat 1/20/18
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

49 Task 2.32 - Value Engineering 23 days? Mon 1/22/18 Wed 2/21/18

50 Task 2.33 - 90% Design 177 days? Thu 2/22/18 Sun 10/28/18

51 Task 2.34 - DES Review 45 days? Mon 10/29/18 Sun 12/30/18

52 Task 2.35 - Final Design(s) 45 days? Mon 12/31/18 Sun 3/3/19

53 Task 3 - WWTF Construction Phase 3550 days? Mon 10/29/18 Fri 6/4/32

54 Task 3.1 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Construction Phase 1 156 days? Mon 10/29/18 Mon 6/3/19

55 Task 3.11 - Council Authorization 90 days? Mon 10/29/18 Fri 3/1/19

56 Task 3.12 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 3/4/19 Mon 6/3/19

57 Task 3.2 - Bid Phase 1 135 days? Mon 3/4/19 Fri 9/6/19

58 Task 3.21 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 3/4/19 Fri 5/3/19

59 Task 3.22 - Bid 45 days? Mon 5/6/19 Fri 7/5/19

60 Task 3.23 - Award Contract Phase 1 45 days? Mon 7/8/19 Fri 9/6/19

61 Task 3.3 - WWTF Construction Phase 1 665 days? Mon 9/9/19 Fri 3/25/22

62 Task 3.31 - Construction 532 days? Mon 9/9/19 Tue 9/21/21

63 Task 3.32 - Startup/Transition 133 days? Wed 9/22/21 Fri 3/25/22

64 Task 3.4 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Construction Phase 2 156 days? Mon 9/9/19 Mon 4/13/20

65 Task 3.41 - Council Authorization 90 days? Mon 9/9/19 Fri 1/10/20

66 Task 3.42 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 1/13/20 Mon 4/13/20

67 Task 3.5 - Bid Phase 2 467 days? Mon 4/13/20 Tue 1/25/22

68 Task 3.51 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 4/13/20 Fri 6/12/20

69 Task 3.52 - Bid 45 days? Wed 9/22/21 Tue 11/23/21

70 Task 3.53 - Award Contract Phase 2 45 days? Wed 11/24/21 Tue 1/25/22

71 Task 3.6 - WWTF Construction Phase 2 665 days? Mon 3/28/22 Fri 10/11/24

72 Task 3.61 - Construction 532 days? Mon 3/28/22 Tue 4/9/24

73 Task 3.62 - Startup/Transition 133 days? Wed 4/10/24 Fri 10/11/24

74 Task 3.7 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Construction Phase 3 156 days? Mon 3/28/22 Mon 10/31/22

75 Task 3.71 - Council Authorization 90 days? Mon 3/28/22 Fri 7/29/22

76 Task 3.72 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 8/1/22 Mon 10/31/22

77 Task 3.8 - Bid Phase 3 467 days? Mon 10/31/22 Tue 8/13/24

78 Task 3.81 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 10/31/22 Sun 1/1/23

79 Task 3.82 - Bid 45 days? Wed 4/10/24 Tue 6/11/24

80 Task 3.83 - Award Contract Phase 3 45 days? Wed 6/12/24 Tue 8/13/24

81 Task 3.9 - WWTF Construction Phase 3 665 days? Mon 10/14/24 Fri 4/30/27

82 Task 3.91 - Construction 532 days? Mon 10/14/24 Tue 10/27/26

83 Task 3.92 - Startup/Transition 133 days? Wed 10/28/26 Fri 4/30/27

84 Task 3.10 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Construction Phase 4 156 days? Mon 10/14/24 Mon 5/19/25

85 Task 3.101 - Council Authorization 90 days? Mon 10/14/24 Fri 2/14/25

86 Task 3.102 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 2/17/25 Mon 5/19/25

87 Task 3.11 - Bid Phase 4 467 days? Mon 5/19/25 Tue 3/2/27

88 Task 3.111 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 5/19/25 Fri 7/18/25

89 Task 3.112 - Bid 45 days? Wed 10/28/26 Tue 12/29/26

90 Task 3.113 - Award Contract Phase 4 45 days? Wed 12/30/26 Tue 3/2/27

91 Task 3.12 - WWTF Construction Phase 4 665 days? Mon 5/3/27 Fri 11/16/29

92 Task 3.121 - Construction 532 days? Mon 5/3/27 Tue 5/15/29

93 Task 3.122 - Startup/Transition 133 days? Wed 5/16/29 Fri 11/16/29

94 Task 3.13 - Funding Authorization - WWTF Construction Phase 5 156 days? Mon 5/3/27 Mon 12/6/27

95 Task 3.131 - Council Authorization 90 days? Mon 5/3/27 Fri 9/3/27

96 Task 3.132 - Loan application and approval 66 days? Mon 9/6/27 Mon 12/6/27
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

97 Task 3.14 - Bid Phase 5 467 days? Mon 12/6/27 Tue 9/18/29

98 Task 3.141 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 12/6/27 Fri 2/4/28

99 Task 3.142 - Bid 45 days? Wed 5/16/29 Tue 7/17/29

100 Task 3.143 - Award Contract Phase 5 45 days? Wed 7/18/29 Tue 9/18/29

101 Task 3.15 - WWTF Construction Phase 5 665 days? Mon 11/19/29 Fri 6/4/32

102 Task 3.151 - Construction 532 days? Mon 11/19/29 Tue 12/2/31

103 Task 3.152 - Startup/Transition 133 days? Wed 12/3/31 Fri 6/4/32

104 Task 4 - Collection System Design Phase 658 days? Wed 10/12/16 Sun 4/21/19

105 Task 4.1 - Funding Authorization - CS Design 156 days? Wed 10/12/16 Wed 5/17/17

106 Task 4.11 - Council Authorization 89 days? Wed 10/12/16 Mon 2/13/17

107 Task 4.12  - Loan application and approval 68 days? Mon 2/13/17 Wed 5/17/17

108 Task 4.1 - RFP and Select Consulting Engineer for CS Design Services (Concurrent with Task 2) 570 days? Mon 2/13/17 Sun 4/21/19

109 Task 4.11 - Select Engineer 90 days? Mon 2/13/17 Fri 6/16/17

110 Task 4.12 - CS Preliminary Design (30%) 89 days? Mon 6/19/17 Thu 10/19/17

111 Task 4.13 - Final Design (60%) 89 days? Fri 10/20/17 Wed 2/21/18

112 Task 4.14 - 90% Design 89 days? Thu 2/22/18 Tue 6/26/18

113 Task 4.15 - DES Review 45 days? Wed 6/27/18 Tue 8/28/18

114 Task 4.16 - Final Design(s) 45 days? Wed 8/29/18 Tue 10/30/18

115 Task 4.17 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Wed 10/31/18 Tue 1/1/19

116 Task 4.18 - Bid 33 days? Wed 1/2/19 Sun 2/17/19

117 Task 4.19 - Award Bid 45 days? Mon 2/18/19 Sun 4/21/19

118 Task 5 - Collection System Construction Phase 2798 days? Tue 6/26/18 Thu 3/15/29

119 Task 5.1 - Funding Authorization - Collection System Construction 157 days? Tue 6/26/18 Wed 1/30/19

120 Task 5.11 - Council Authorization 90 days? Tue 6/26/18 Mon 10/29/18

121 Task 5.12 - Loan application and approval 68 days? Mon 10/29/18 Wed 1/30/19

122 Task 5.2 - CS Construction 2798 days? Tue 6/26/18 Thu 3/15/29

123 Task 5.21 - Construction Phase  (pipe and pump station) 89 days Tue 6/26/18 Sun 10/28/18

124 Task 5.22 - Construction Phase 2 (tie over) 533 days? Tue 3/2/27 Thu 3/15/29

125 Task 6 - CSO Design Upgrade 737 days? Tue 3/2/27 Wed 12/26/29

126 Task 6.1 - Funding Authorization - CSO Design 157 days? Tue 3/2/27 Wed 10/6/27

127 Task 6.11 - Council Authorization 88.5 days? Tue 3/2/27 Fri 7/2/27

128 Task 6.12 - Loan application and approval 68 days? Mon 7/5/27 Wed 10/6/27

129 Task 6.2 - RFP and Select Consulting Engineer for CSO Design Services 648 days? Mon 7/5/27 Wed 12/26/29

130 Task 6.21 - Select Engineer 90 days? Mon 7/5/27 Fri 11/5/27

131 Task 6.22 - CSO Preliminary Design (30%) 89 days? Fri 11/5/27 Wed 3/8/28

132 Task 6.23 - Final Design (60%) 133 days? Thu 3/9/28 Mon 9/11/28

133 Task 6.24 - 90% Design 134 days? Tue 9/12/28 Sat 3/17/29

134 Task 6.25 - DES Review 45 days? Mon 3/19/29 Sat 5/19/29

135 Task 6.26 - Final Design(s) 45 days? Mon 5/21/29 Sat 7/21/29

136 Task 6.27 - Approval to Bid 45 days? Mon 7/23/29 Sat 9/22/29

137 Task 6.28 - Bid 23 days? Mon 9/24/29 Wed 10/24/29

138 Task 6.29 - Award Bid 45 days? Thu 10/25/29 Wed 12/26/29

139 Task 7 - CSO Construction Phase 689 days? Tue 3/2/27 Fri 10/19/29

140 Task 7.1 - SRF Application - CSO Construction 157 days? Tue 3/2/27 Wed 10/6/27

141 Task 7.11 - Council Authorization 89 days? Tue 3/2/27 Sun 7/4/27

142 Task 7.12 - Loan application and approval 68 days? Mon 7/5/27 Wed 10/6/27

143 Task 7.2 - CSO Construction 533 days? Wed 10/6/27 Fri 10/19/29

144 Task 7.21 - Construction 533 days? Wed 10/6/27 Fri 10/19/29
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